Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Independent Brokerage, Inc.		10/27/2008	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gradient Insurance Brokerage, Inc.	
Street Address:	3740 SW Burlingame Circle	
City:	Торека	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66609	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77495209	FOUND MONEY REPORT
Registration Number:	3621183	FINANCIAL F.A.C.T.S REPORT
Serial Number:	77605046	INCOME INNOVATOR
Serial Number:	77605045	INCOME ARCHITECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: cnelson@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G88.20-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Z. Peter Sawicki

900140009 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0230

D \$115.00 77495209

Signature:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/
Date:	08/03/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0231

RON THORNBURGH Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

STATE OF KANSAS

November 04, 2008

FRANCIS J. RONDONI CHESTNUT & CAMBRONNE, P.A. 3700 CAMPBELL MITHUN TOWER 222 SOUTH NINTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS MINNESOTA 55402

RE: GRADIENT INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC.

ID #: 395-089-6

To The Corporation

A certified copy of the amendment that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your corporation's identification number is at the top of this letter.

ch

Business Services: (785) 296-4564 FAX: (785) 296-4570

Web site: www.kssos.org e-mail: kssos@kssos.org

TRADEMARK85) 296-4561

REEL: 004036 FRAMES 023251

Contact Information Kansas Secretary of State Ron Thornburgh

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564 kssos@kssos.org www.kssos.org

KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

Domestic For Profit Corporation Certificate of Amendment

All information must be completed or this document will not be accepted for filing.

11-04-2008 4257 01

12:37:00 \$35.00

053 014 AΑ

FILE#: 3950896 FILED BY KS SOS

02282487

1. Name of the corporation:

INDEPENDENT BROKERAGE, INC.

Name must match the name on record with the secretary of state

- 2. The articles of incorporation are amended as follows:
 - 1. The Name of this corporation should be: GRADIENT INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC.
 - 2. The Registered Office of this corporation should be: 3740 SW Burlingame Circle, Topeka, KS 66609

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the $\frac{27\%}{Day}$ of $\frac{OCf}{Month}$, $\frac{2008}{Year}$

Tami Lucius, Chief Operating Officer

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file. Ron Thornburgh, Secretary of State

Instruction

Submit this form with the \$35 filing fee.

Notice: There is a \$25 service fee for all returned checks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0233

®RE©©RDED: 08/03/2009